## BY-LAW NUMBER 610

WIEC

1.8

BEING a By-law to appoint an Assessment Commissioner for the Town of North Bay.

R. a pro Law "

3 By - Law 610

WHEREAS it is expedient to appoint an Assessment Commissioner for the Town of North Bay,

THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Town of North Bay enacts as follows:-

1. That A. C. AMOS be and is hereby appointed as Assessment Commissioner, in and for the said Town of North Bay.

2. That Assessment Commissioner AMOS so appointed, shall make a full and final assessment of the Town each year, and in addition to his duties as Assessment Commissioner as defined by the Statutes of Ontario, he shall perform such other clerical work for the Town of North Bay as may be desired by the Assessment Committee of the Town Council, and shall receive for all his services, as stated above, the sum of \$150.00 per month. The said Assessment Commissioner, herein appointed, is 3. to complete and return Assessment Roll to the Town Clerk on or before the Thirtieth day of September in each year, employ and pay for all necessary clerical assistance, perform the Statutory duties of Selector of Jurors, attend all Courts of Revision of the Assessment Roll without any further expense to the Municipality than is stipulated in the next preceding clause of this By-law.

4. That all former By-laws appointing Assessors or Assessment COmmissioners bey and the same are, hereby repealed.

5. That this By-law go into force and take effect on and after the First day of January, 1921.

Read in open Council a first time, Jan. 25th., 1921 Read in open Council a second time, Feb. 14th., 1921 Passed in open Council, this 14th day of February, 1921

John Fargenson

Mm Admyder CLERK